Richmond: 31 January 2024

R1 Ladbroke It! Maiden Heat 1 Maiden Series H
10:07 | Maiden 520m

NAME TRAINER

SPring General
Black D Scott Board

Spring Tesla
\I\ﬂ & Bﬁ( D Gregory Board

Vacant Box

|

Ebbd)( Explorer

Brin:

Michael Eberand

Jenn Ferglll .
Red B Luke Azzopardi

« B

Vacant Box

Cecil Keeping
Black D Rodney Metselaar
Despicable Larry
Black D Robert Hancock

(ol |

Ladbrokes Hub Pathways

R
1938 5th Grade 520m
NAME TRAINER
Silver Pearl
Lt BdI B Peter Mattress
= Kind And Fancy .
=2= Black Trevor Robinson
Magic Aussie .
3 BlackD James Cortis
Steady Teddy )
n Fawn D Christopher Brennen
Khaleesi's Jewel
5 WhiteB Peter Mattress
Speed Sonic .
E Red B John Polidano
Gundangara Boy
Blue BdI D Darren Northey
Draco
B Black D Paul Boyd

RS Steeline Riverstone
20:28 | 5th Grade 520m

NAME TRAINER

SPring Eureka
Black D Scott Board

| =2

Tommy's Prayer

Spring Breezin
Bgck Dg g

=2= Wh&BlieD Sam Simonetta
Rocha ’
3 BlackB Tanya Nieuwendyk
Brother Joe .
n Brindle D Sam Simonetta
5

Gregory Board

Bluegrass (SCR) Kenneth Burnett
Blue Mojito

Blue B Mary Hughes
Great Flash ) .

E Black D Melinda Finn

Kennel closes 18:22

PRIZE MONEY $2,410
$1.5K - $460 - $350 - $100

LAST 4

248

3255

2577

7343

N/A

6758

BEST T/D

NBT

NBT

30.69

30.40

NBT

30.89

PRIZE MONEY $5,940
$4K - $1.1K - $740 - $100

LAST 4

7836

7645

5276

5667

6374

2756

4365

8667

BEST T/D

NBT

30.39

31.46

30.49

30.52

31.05

30.59

29.97

PRIZE MONEY $5,940
$4K - $1.1K - $740 - $100

LAST 4

4115

5232

4473

4113

2614

7526

1616

4432

For full racing history, go to www.thedogs.com.au - Copyright © 2024

BEST T/D

29.67

29.81

30.02

30.31

30.32

NBT

30.40

29.98

N

.com.au
R2 Bistro Open for Dinner Maiden Heat 2 PRIZE MONEY $2,410
1024 | Maiden Series $1.5K - $460 - $350 - $100
Maiden 520m
NAME TRAINER LAST4  BESTT/D
Bob Thunder
Black D Gregory Sutherland 2724 30.80
E Spring Diesel (SCR) Gregory Board 8 NBT
3 Vacant Box
Z|pg|n§ Moana .
n Red Bdl Leonard Polidano 7876  30.60
Wind Rush
5§ BlackD Robert Littlefield 8677  31.31
Vacant Box
Fabulous Amala
Black B Mitchell Pryce 343F  NBT
Prlng Commander
B Scott Board N/A  NBT
R4 Everyone's Welcome at Rrc PRIZE MONEY $5,940
20:06 | 5th Grade 520m $4K - $1.1K - $740 - $100
NAME TRAINER LAST4  BESTT/D
|prmg Coin
Gregory Board 1423 NBT
= Let's Trot Fox
=2= BlackD Dale Wright 5533  30.28
Cait Rod's Pearl
3 RedFwnB Darren Northey 8134  29.89
Despicable Power )
n Black D Mitchell Pryce 4433 30.14
Ace Emgrand )
5 RedBdID Luke Azzopardi 7341 30.13
Fabulous Boo .
E Blue B Mitchell Pryce 5731 NBT
Despicable Ace .
Red Bdl D Mitchell Pryce 1732 30.49
Ultralight Ebby
B Brindle D Anne Foley 4163 NBT
R6 Ladbrokes Live Betting 1-4 Win Final 1-4 PRIZE MONEY $6,940
2047 | WinsF $5K - $1.1K - $740 - $100
5th Grade 520m
NAME TRAINER LAST4  BESTT/D
Ceretti )
Al Black B Tanya Nieuwendyk 3452 30.05
Might Have Been
)= Fawn D Melinda Finn 5342  29.72
Son Of Jorel ‘
3 fawn brindle D Luke Azzopardi 4432 30.05
Ocean Eyes
| 4 ROPELE Sam Sultana 2421 29.81
Lucky Tommy
5 BlackD Sam Simonetta 2632 30.04
Not Without
E Black D Jane Carruthers 1111 29.34
Zipping Chumle
sua'ifo & y Courtney Barnes 5251 29.96
Wallacia Mist
| 8 X Luke Brown 3211 29.52
Q7% Dam Slipperier (SCR) Stephen Archer 2423 30.02
\10] Despicable Power (SCR) Mitchell Pryce 4335 30.14
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Richmond: 31 January 2024

R7

21:06

BEER -0« B3

NAME
Mr. Sizzler
Blue D

Archer Fly High
Black D yHig

In The Sky

Black B

Clattered
Black B

Zipping Osman
Fawn D

Aussie Warpath
Brindle D

Reggae Pepper
Bla§<gB PP

Good Deed
Wh & Blk D

R9

21:50

NG1-4 520m

[

« B

(ol ~ |

NAME

Anjo Typhoon
Black D

Both Bowers Ace
Fawn D

Vacant Box

Em§rand Centre
Black D

Farmor Order
Black D

Vacant Box
Spring Honour
V\ﬁ & B%I D

Zipping Sabrina
BI Eag

aci

Flying Ricciardo at Stud

Grnsw Middle Distance Series 1-4 Win
5th Grade 622m

TRAINER

Andrew Drapiewski
Peter Rodgers

Jay Opetaia
Stephen Fairbairn
Richard Polidano
Neville Brown
Simon Ma

Richard Polidano

TRAINER

John Grief

Melinda Finn

Luke Azzopardi

Patricia Chaker

Gregory Board

Melinda Finn

Kennel closes 18:22

PRIZE MONEY $9,400
$6.2K - $1.8K - $1.3K - $100

LAST 4

6272

2142

1566

2422

4415

F335

1523

4124

BEST T/D

36.39

NBT

NBT

36.29

36.73

NBT

NBT

36.43

PRIZE MONEY $6,710
$4.5K - $1.2K - $850 - $100

LAST 4

6335

1112

2224

15F4

5613

1557

For full racing history, go to www.thedogs.com.au - Copyright © 2024

BEST T/D

29.77

29.68

29.71

29.81

NBT

29.47

R8

21:27

5th Grade 622m

oo~ i o BN ~ RECE O ) |

NAME
Ritza Trish
Red BdI B

Ain't Waiting
Black B

Ghost Of Time
Wh & Blk B

Devil's Dare
Fawn D

Vacant Box

Nice Ebb
Black B y

Balmerino
Black D

Like Luke
Black D

R10

22:08

M2/M3 520m

NAME
Our Betty

Fawn B

SPread My Wings
Black D

Vacant Box

Hold Me Up (SCR)

Lagoon Mand
Whtg& Fwn B y

Vacant Box

Funky Freak (SCR)
Zj Stardust
Bl

N

.com.au

Grnsw Middle Distance Series 1-4 Win

TRAINER

Mark Gatt
Melinda Finn
Richard Polidano

Robert Littlefield

Anne Foley
Brian Tame

Ruth Matic

Buy Wick Coffee Masters

TRAINER

Shane Scuglia

Beth Cook

Joe Comito

Raymond Webster

Joe Comito

Adam Campton

PRIZE MONEY $9,400
$6.2K - $1.8K - $1.3K - $100

LAST 4

213

4134

7766

6554

6365

1331

1115

BEST T/D

35.95

NBT

36.39

36.59

36.13

36.21

NBT

PRIZE MONEY $5,940

$4K - $1.1K -

LAST 4

8F32

1273

1245

1242

6334

5553

$740 - $100

BEST T/D

30.20

29.96

29.40

30.04

NBT

30.09
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